Linkage

Academic and Research Linkage

Between

Department of Home Science,

Kalikadevi Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirur (Kasar),

Dist Beed (MS)

And

Department of Home Science,

Shikshan Maharshi Dnyandeo Mohekar

Mahavidyalaya Kalamb,

Dist-Osmanabad (MS)



Date- 04/03/2022

ADARSH SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, BEED KALIKADEVI ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE, SHIRUR (KA.) TQ. SHIRUR (KA.) DIST. BEED.-413249

Shri. Jaydatta Kshirsagar (B.E. Mech) Secretary



Dr. Tupe S.K. (M.Sc., B.Ed., Ph.D.) Principal

Ph. No. (02444) 259590/Fax. No. (02444) 259590 E-mail:- <u>Kalikadevicollege@gmail.com</u>. Website: www.kalikadevicollegeshirurkasar.org

Ref. No. KMS/2021-2022/

Date: - 04/03/2022

Shirur

Linkage

In accordance with a desire to take the guidance of experts, the <u>Department of Home Science</u>, <u>Kalikadevi Arts</u>, <u>Commerce and Science College Shirur</u> (<u>Kasar</u>), <u>Dist Beed (MS)</u>, has entered into the formal statement of collaboration in form of LINKAGE with effect from DT. 04/03/2022 for encou. aging student and faculty in getting a varied training through programs / Lecture Series (Online / Offline) / Seminar / Workshop / Quiz Competition / Poster Presentation / Essay Competition etc to be suggested by <u>Department of Home Science</u>, Shikshan Maharshi Dnyandeo Mohekar Mahavidyalaya Kalamb, Dist-Osmanabd (MS).

The institution has agreed to explore and utilize the guidance and cooperation of **Faculty of department** for the following purposes.

- Review our curriculum, Teaching and Research Practices and discuss ways in which courses could be revised to promote optimal research work and academic proficiency among our students
- 2. Collaborating with Faculty and Students to engage in Online and Offline exchange of ideas, which might be on the basis of academic activities such as Guest Lectures, Lecture Series (Online / Offline) / FDP/ Seminar / Workshop / Quiz Competition / Poster Presentation / Essay Competition etc. for our Faculty and Students.

It is understood that the details of joint activities / conditions for utilization of results achieved, arrangements for specific visits, exchange and all other forms of cooperation will be handled on mutually agreeable terms of each specific case.

repetitional

College Seed.

Shirur (Kasar), Dist Beed (MS),

HOD Home Science, Kalikadevi Ans, Commissiskar and Science College Science Shirur (Kasar), Dist Beel (MS), Sci. College, Shirur (Ka).

Kalikadevi Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirur (Kasar), Dist Beed (MS),

Principal.
Shikshan Maharshi Dnyandeo
Mehekar Mahayidyalaya
Kalamb, Dist-Osmanabd (MS).

HOD Home Science,
Shikshan Maharshi Dnyandeo
Mohekar Mahavidyalaya
Kalamb, Dist-Osmanabd (MS).

IQAC Coordinator

Shikshan Maharshi Dhyahdeor

Mohekar Makavid dalahaohekar

Kalamb, Dist-Osmanabu Maskalamb

ADARSH SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, BEED KALIKADEVI ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE, SHIRUR (KA.) TQ. SHIRUR (KA.) DIST. BEED.-413249

Shri. Jaydatta kshirsagar (B.E. Mech) Secretary



Dr. Tupe S.K. (M.Sc., B.Ed., Ph.D.) Principal

Ph. No. (02444) 259590/Fax. No. (02444) 259590 Website: www.kalikadevicollegeshirurkasar.org E-mail:- Kalikadevicollege@gmail.com.

Ref. No. KMS/2021-2022/861

Date: 16/02/2022

AGREEMENT OF COLLABORATION

The present document of collaboration is being signed between Kalikadevi College, Shirur (Ka) Dist Beed (MS) and The English Educators Society, Ambajogai Dist Beed (MS) for the research collaboration.

The Aims and Objectives of the Collaboration:

- To undertake collaborative research activities leading to research analysis.
- To work in collaboration leading to research findings and subsequent publication.
- 3. To have exchange and dissemination of research ideas.
- 4. To work jointly on particular research areas for research projects, etc.

It is hereby expressed that the following are the terms and conditions of the present collaborative work and shall be followed by both the parties with the mutual understanding.

- There shall be equal contribution by both faculties involved in the research activities. **Terms and Conditions**
 - Research facilities available at the respective institutions will be utilized for the research
 - The research outcomes will be published by the consent of people involved in the research

The present collaboration is intended for the next five years from 16/02/2022

tor/ Concerne Secretary s/Dept The English Educators Society, Ambajogai, Dist. Beed (MS)

Sci.College, Shirur (Ka.), Tq.Shirur (Ka.), Dist.Beed.